503248095 04/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3294713

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| AMY CHRISTINE JORDAN | 03/27/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WUNDAFORMER LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12416 VENTURA BLVD | |
| City: | STUDIO CITY | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91604 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8602953 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493656722

Email: burdick_patents@cox.net

Correspondent Name: SEAN D BURDICK

Address Line 1: 21372 AVENIDA MANANTIAL

Address Line 4: LAKE FOREST, CALIFORNIA 92630

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PB-02 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SEAN D. BURDICK | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sean D. Burdick/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/02/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed_assignment_Jordan#page1.tif source=executed_assignment_Jordan#page2.tif

PATENT 503248095 REEL: 035320 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Amy Christine Jordan, a citizen of the United States, residing in Los Angeles, California has invented, conceived, and reduced to practice, an invention for a REFORMER APPARATUS HAVING INTEGRAL ERGONOMIC PURCHASE TRANSLATABLE INTO DEPLOYED AND STOWED POSITIONS ("the Invention") for which ASSIGNOR originally filed U.S. Patent Application No. 13/021,565 on February 4, 2011 ("the Application") which was granted United States Patent No. 8,602,953 on December 10, 2013 ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Wundaformer LLC, a company formed under the laws of California and having a mailing address of 12416 Ventura Blvd, Studio City, California 91604, desires to perfect an assignment by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE of ownership of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, the Application, and the Patent obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention, the Application, and the Patent, and any other intellectual property rights in the Invention including, but not limited to, rights in all patents, and all patent applications, based on the Invention or claiming priority to the Application, and all rights of enforcement arising therefrom, that have been or may hereafter be applied for or granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I fully understand and agree to the terms herein and freely execute this

instrument at WS AyGUS CA

on the date indicated adjacent to my name.

Amy Christine Jorda

Notarial Acknowledgement to Follow

PATENT REEL: 035320 FRAME: 0959

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

| A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not the completion of the co | cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. |
|--|---|
| State of California County of Los ANGES On MARCH 27 2015 before me, And Date I | Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer CH(2)STINE YOR PAN Name(e) of Signer(s) |
| subscribed to the within instrument and acknow | y evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are vieldged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), licted, executed the instrument. |
| | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| KATALIN LANGIANESE Commission # 2037003 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 12, 2017 | Signature of Notary Public |
| Place Notary Seal Above | |
| Though this section is optional, completing this | TIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document. |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>A らいい</u> るい Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Th | an Named Above: |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: A CHOIST PE Jorg Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: | ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: |
| | |

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 035320 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 04/02/2015